

Validate

Print

Help

Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Secretary, Asansol Municipal Corporation.

Name of Work: Estimate for Construction of Canteen building with Tubelertruss frame work & Zink alloy sheet top roof.

Contract No:

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be updated after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	53	55
1	Earth Work in excavation of foundation trenches or drains, in all sorts of soil (including mixed soil but excluding laterite or sandstone) including removing, spreading or stacking the spoils within a lead of 75 m as directed. The item includes necessary trimming the sides of trenches, levelling, dressing and ramming the bottom, bailing out water as required complete. (A) Depth of excavation not exceeding 1,500 mm. (B) Depth of excavation for additional depth beyond 1500 mm. and upto 3,000 mm but not requiring shoring.	21.560	Cu.M	119.27	2571.46	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy One and Paise Forty Six Only
2	(B) Filling in foundation or plinth by Fine sand in layers not exceeding 150 mm. as directed and consolidating same by thorough saturation with water ramming complete, including the cost of supply of sand. (Payment to be made on measurement of finished quantity)	6.27	m3	521.07	3267.11	INR Three Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Eleven Only
3	Single Brick Flat Soling of picked jhama bricks including ramming and dressing bed to proper level and filling joints with local sand .	106.79	m2	282.00	30114.78	INR Thirty Thousand One Hundred & Fourteen and Paise Seventy Eight Only
4	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:2:4) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement,if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes. a) Pakur Variety	18.780	m3	4176.00	78425.28	INR Seventy Eight Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Five and Paise Twenty Eight Only
5	Hire & Labour charges for shuttering work..... f) 25mm to 30mm wooden shuttering without staging in foundation.	136.49	Sqm.	328.00	44768.72	INR Forty Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Seventy Two Only
6	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structures including distribution bars, stirrups, binders etc initial straightening and removal of loose rust (if necessary), cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every intersection, complete as per drawing and direction. (a) For works in foundation and upto roof of ground floor/upto 4 m (i) Tor steel/Mild Steel II. Other than SAIL/ TATA/RINL.	1.05	M.T	58103.00	61008.15	INR Sixty One Thousand & Eight and Paise Fifteen Only
7	Brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:6) for Toilet guard wall& Ramp side wall. a) In Ground floor.	7.825	Cum.	4998.00	39109.35	INR Thirty Nine Thousand One Hundred & Nine and Paise Thirty Five Only
8	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor).[Excluding cost of chipping over concrete surface (ii) With 1:4cement mortar. 15 mm thick plaster G.F	163.80	Sqm.	134.00	21949.20	INR Twenty One Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Nine and Paise Twenty Only
9	18 mm. to 22 mm. thick, kota stone slab set in 20 mm thick(avg) cement mortar (1:4) in floor, stair & lobby including pointing in cement slurry.....	80.40	Sqm.	1002.00	80560.80	INR Eighty Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty and Paise Eighty Only
10	Supplying, fitting and fixing Marble Slab/tile of 15 to 18 mm thickness in top of counter slab.... a) green slab, i) Area of each Slab/tile upto 0.3 sq.m.	8.40	Sqm.	1445.00	12138.00	INR Twelve Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Eight Only
11	Supplying, fitting & fixing 1st quality Ceramic tiles in walls and floors (B) Wall With Sand Cement Mortar (1:3) 15 mm thick & 2 mm thick cement slurry at back side of tiles using cement @ 2.91Kg/Sq.m & joint filling using white cement slurry @ 0.20kg/Sq.m. (b) Area of each tile above 0.09 Sq.m. (i) Coloured decorative	49.25	Sqm.	1091.00	53731.75	INR Fifty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Seventy Five Only

12	Supplying, fitting & fixing Zn-Al alloy (55% Al & 45% Zn) coating of 150 grams per sq. metre (followed by colour coated on both side) steel sheet work having minimum yield strength of 550 Mpa of trapzoidal profile of approved make (excluding the supporting frame work) fitted and fixed with 55 mm & 25 mm self tapping screw, EPDM Washer 16 mm dia & 3 mm th. washer etc. complete with 150 mm end lap and one corrugation minimum side lap. (Payment to be made on area of finished work). (i) In Roof:- a) With 0.5 mm thick sheet(Red colour)	135.20	Sqm.	896.00	121139.20	INR One Lakh Twenty One Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Twenty Only
13	M.S. structural works in columns, beams etc. with simple rolled structural members (e.g. joists, angle, channel sections conforming to IS: 226, IS: 808 & SP (6)- 1964 connected to one another with bracket, gussets, cleats as per design, direction of Engineer-in-charge complete including cutting to requisite shape and length..... II) For Structural Works in Roof Trusses etc. using joists, channels and angles of specified section weighing less than 22.5 kg/ m.	2.70	M.T	60276.00	162745.20	INR One Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Five and Paise Twenty Only
14	(a) M.S.or W.I. Ornamental grill of approved design joints continuously welded with M.S, W.I. Flats and bars of windows,railing etc.fitted and fixed with necessary screws and lugs in ground floor. (i) Grill weighing above 10 Kg./sq.mtr and up to 16 Kg./sq.	1.320	Qntl.	7238.00	9554.16	INR Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Sixteen Only
15	(a) Supplying, fitting and fixing steel rolling shutter type with 18 B.G. of approved type steel lathe section 75mm wide, fitted with coil wire spring to necessitate the fitting of required Nos. of C.I.Pulleys on heavy type solid drawn seamless steel tube complete with locking arrangements both inside and outside specially built up side guide channels including providing a hood for the steel rolling shutter in the room, painting two coats of approved aluminium paintover a coat of red lead primer complete	6.13	Sqm.	2170.00	13302.10	INR Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred & Two and Paise Ten Only
16	Acrylic Distemper to interior wall, ceiling with a coat of solvent base interior grade acrylic primer (as per manufacturer's specification) including cleaning and smoothing of surface.(Two Coats)	60.25	Sqm.	70.00	4217.50	INR Four Thousand Two Hundred & Seventeen and Paise Fifty Only
17	Applying decorative cement based paint of approved quality after preparing the surface including scraping the same thoroughly (plastered or concrete surface) as per manufacturer's specification. (iii) Two coats.	74.95	Sqm.	49.00	3672.55	INR Three Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Two and Paise Fifty Five Only
18	a) Priming one coat on steel or other metal surface with synthetic oil bound primer of approved quality including smoothing surfaces by sand papering etc.	74.51	Sqm.	29.00	2160.79	INR Two Thousand One Hundred & Sixty and Paise Seventy Nine Only
19	(A) Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothing surface by sand papering etc.including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary (b) On steel or other metal surface : (iv) Two coats (with any shade except white)	74.51	Sqm.	79.00	5886.29	INR Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Six and Paise Twenty Nine Only
Total in Figures					750322.39	INR Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Thirty Nine Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words			INR Zero Only			